

City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

Legislation Details

File #: ID17-396 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 3/10/2017 In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/6/2017 **Final action:** 4/6/2017

Title: Actions pertaining to the Shaw Avenue overlay eastbound from Blythe Avenue to Brawley Avenue -

Bid File No. 3521 (Council Districts 1 and 2)

1. Adopt a finding of Categorical Exemption per staff determination, pursuant to Section 15301 (c) Class 1 of the California Environmental Quality Act guidelines for the Shaw Avenue overlay

eastbound from Blythe Avenue to Brawley Avenue

2. Award a construction contract for \$249,144 to Agee Construction Corporation of Clovis,

California for the Shaw Avenue overlay eastbound from Blythe Avenue to Brawley Avenue

Sponsors: Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-396 Bid Evaluation, 2. 17-396 Fiscal Impact, 3. 17-396 Vicinity Map, 4. 17-396 Standard

Contract

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/6/2017	1	City Council	approved	